
©2012 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. Microsemi and the Microsemi logo are trademarks of Microsemi Corporation. All other trademarks and service marks are the property of their respective owners. 
 

Publication Number: MS7-004-12

Microsemi Corporate Headquarters
One Enterprise, Aliso Viejo CA 92656 USA
Within the USA: +1 (949) 380-6100
Sales: +1 (949) 380-6136
Fax: +1 (949) 215-4996

Microsemi Corporation (NASDAQ: MSCC) offers a comprehensive portfolio of semiconductor solutions for: aerospace, defense and security; enterprise and communications; and 
industrial and alternative energy markets. Products include high-performance, high-reliability analog and RF devices, mixed signal and RF integrated circuits, customizable SoCs, 
FPGAs, and complete subsystems. Microsemi is headquartered in Aliso Viejo, Calif. Learn more at www.microsemi.com.

Fanout Buffer Selector Guide
PRECISION DIFFERENTIAL FANOUT BUFFERS

Microsemi high-performance buffers deliver the industry’s lowest additive jitter combined with best power supply noise rejection performance. This preserves signal integrity by adding ultra-low jitter and filtering 
noise from power supplies, resulting in better performance while simplifying engineering board design efforts.  

Product # Output
Type

# Inputs # Outputs Input
Termination

Runt Pulse
Elimination

622.08 MHz
Additive Jitter

fs RMS typ

125 MHz
Additive Jitter

fs RMS typ
Input Type Input 

Coupling
Operating
Frequency

Power
Supply

V

Operating
Temperature

°C
Package Pkg Size,

mm

ZL40200 External
ZL40201 Internal
ZL40202 External
ZL40203 Internal
ZL40204 External
ZL40205 Internal
ZL40206 External
ZL40207 Internal
ZL40224 External
ZL40225 Internal
ZL40208 External
ZL40209 Internal
ZL40210 External
ZL40211 Internal
ZL40212 External
ZL40213 Internal
ZL40214 External
ZL40215 Internal
ZL40216 External
ZL40217 Internal
ZL40218 External
ZL40219 Internal
ZL40226 External
ZL40227 Internal
ZL40220 External
ZL40221 Internal
ZL40222 External
ZL40223 Internal

QFN-32 5x5

2.5 or 3.3 -40 to +85

QFN-16 3x3

QFN-32 5x5

QFN-16 3x3

4

6

8

N

6

8

2

8

6

8

N

Y

4

6

LVPECL

LVDS

1

2

1

2

DC or AC Up to 750MHz

50

110Y
LVPECL

LVDS 
HCSL 
CML

110

185

130

240

90

190

2


