Fanout Buffer Selector Guide

PRECISION DIFFERENTIAL FANOUT BUFFERS

Product#	Output Type	# Inputs	# Outputs	Input Termination	Runt Pulse Elimination	125 MHz Additive Jitter fs RMS typ	622.08 MHz Additive Jitter fs RMS typ	Input Type	Input Coupling	Operating Frequency	Power Supply V	Operating Temperature °C	Package	Pkg Size, mm
ZL40200	LVPECL		2	External	N	110	50	LVPECL LVDS HCSL CML	DC or AC	Up to 750MHz	2.5 or 3.3	-40 to +85	QFN-16	3x3
ZL40201		2		Internal										
ZL40202			4	External										
ZL40203				Internal										
ZL40204			8	External									QFN-32	5x5
ZL40205				Internal										
ZL40206				External										
ZL40207				Internal										
ZL40224				External										
ZL40225 ZL40208				Internal External		185	110							
ZL40208 ZL40209			8	Internal	Υ									
ZL40210				External										
ZL40211				Internal										
ZL40212	LVDS	1	2	External	N	130	90						QFN-16	3x3
ZL40213				Internal										
ZL40214			4	External										
ZL40215				Internal										
ZL40216			6	External									QFN-32	5x5
ZL40217				Internal										
ZL40218			8	External										
ZL40219				Internal										
ZL40226		2		External										
ZL40227				Internal										
ZL40220			6	External	Y	240	190							
ZL40221				Internal										
ZL40222 71.40223			8	External Internal										

Microsemi high-performance buffers deliver the industry's lowest additive jitter combined with best power supply noise rejection performance. This preserves signal integrity by adding ultra-low jitter and filtering noise from power supplies, resulting in better performance while simplifying engineering board design efforts.



Microsemi Corporation (NASDAQ: MSCC) offers a comprehensive portfolio of semiconductor solutions for: aerospace, defense and security; enterprise and communications; and industrial and alternative energy markets. Products include high-performance, high-reliability analog and RF devices, mixed signal and RF integrated circuits, customizable SoCs, FPGAs, and complete subsystems. Microsemi is headquartered in Aliso Viejo, Calif. Learn more at www.microsemi.com.

Microsemi Corporate Headquarters One Enterprise, Aliso Viejo CA 92656 USA Within the USA: +1 (949) 380-6100 Sales: +1 (949) 380-6136

Fax: +1 (949) 215-4996

©2012 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. Microsemi and the Microsemi logo are trademarks of Microsemi Corporation. All other trademarks and service marks are the property of their respective owners.